CH \$140.00 32829

ETAS ID: TM556811

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1
Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
First Merchants Bank	FORMERLY First Merchants Bank, National Association	12/26/2019	Chartered Bank: INDIANA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Sensory Technologies, LLC	
Street Address:	6951 Corporate Circle	
City:	Indianapolis	
State/Country:	INDIANA	
Postal Code:	46278	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: INDIANA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3282956	SENSORY TECHNOLOGIES
Registration Number:	3784063	MEETING ON THE MOVE
Registration Number:	3690501	REFRESH
Serial Number:	85837546	FOCUS
Registration Number:	3314652	SENSORYTECHNOLOGIES

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3177133699

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3117-713-3500

Email: efstrademarks@taftlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Amy Wright

Address Line 1: TAFT STETTINIUS & HOLLISTER LLP

Address Line 2: One Indiana Square, Suite 3500
Address Line 4: Indianapolis, INDIANA 46204

NAME OF SUBMITTER: AMY L WRIGHT	
SIGNATURE:	/Amy L Wright/
DATE SIGNED:	01/09/2020

Total Attachments: 3 source=Trademark Release Doc#page1.tif source=Trademark Release Doc#page2.tif

source=Trademark Release Doc#page3.tif

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST INTRADEMARKS

This TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS (the "Release") is executed effective as of December 26, 2017, by First Merchants Bank, an Indiana state-chartered banking institution f/k/a First Merchants Bank, National Association, with a mailing address of 10333 North Meridian Street, Suite 350, Indianapolis, Indiana 46290 (the "Bank"), in favor of Sensory Technologies, LLC, an Indiana limited liability company with a mailing address of 6951 Corporate Circle, Indianapolis, Indiana 46278 (the "Grantor"). Unless otherwise indicated, capitalized terms used herein and not otherwise defined herein shall have the respective meanings provided therefor in the Credit Agreement as referred to below.

WHEREAS, reference is made to that certain Credit Agreement dated as of September 30, 2014 (as amended, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Credit Agreement"), between the Grantor and the Bank;

WHEREAS, the Grantor executed a certain Trademark Security Agreement dated as of September 30, 2014 for the benefit of the Bank (as amended, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Trademark Security Agreement") pursuant to which the Grantor granted to the Bank a continuing security interest in all of Grantor's right, title and interest in, to and under the Trademark Collateral (as defined therein) (the "Security Interest"), including the Trademarks listed on Exhibit A hereto, in order to induce the Bank to make Loans;

WHEREAS, the Trademark Security Agreement was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office (<u>"USPTO"</u>) on October 1, 2014 at Reel 5372 and Frame 0001; and

WHEREAS, the Bank has agreed to terminate and release its Security Interest with respect to the Trademarks listed on Exhibit A attached hereto.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which the parties acknowledge, the Bank has released, terminated and discharged the Security Interest granted under the Trademark Security Agreement with respect to the Trademarks listed on Exhibit A hereto, and any right, title or interest of the Bank in such Security Interest in such Trademarks listed on Exhibit A are terminated and void. This Release does not release, relinquish, discharge or terminate the Bank's security interest in any Intellectual Property or any other asset of the Grantor other than the Trademarks set forth in Exhibit A hereto. The Bank hereby consents to the recording of this Release with the USPTO and agrees to duly execute and deliver any further documents and do such other acts as may be reasonably necessary to effectuate the release of the Security Interest with respect to the Trademarks listed on Exhibit A as contemplated hereby.

(Remainder of Page Intentionally Left Blank —Signature Page Follows)

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused this Release to be duly executed as of December \ge 2019.

FIRST MERCHANTS BANK

Name: \angle

Title:

EXHIBIT A

Trademark	App. No.	Reg. No.
SENSORY TECHNOLOGIES	78899321	3282956
MEETING ON THE MOVE	77826982	3784063
REFRESH	77602274	3690501
FOCUS	85837546	
SENSORYTECHNOLOGIES	78899363	3314652

RECORDED: 01/09/2020